UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

Contractors Lien Services, Inc. 6315 N. Milwaukee Ave Chicago, IL 60646 773-594-9090 773-594-9094 fax getpaid@paydaylien.com



Doc#: 0824256015 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/29/2008 01:59 PM Pg: 1 of 3

CLAIM OF LIEN (MECHANICS)

State of Illinois

SS. County of Cook

The claimant, Bishop Plumbing, Inc

hereby files its lien as

an original contractor against the real property described in Exhibit A and against the interest of ILIE & Maria Stoia in that real property.

ILIE & Maria Stoia 2053 Pratt Ave

Des Plaines, IL 60018

On 4/17/2008 owner owned fee simple title to the country of Look , State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Numbers: 09 33 400 016 0000

Commonly known as: 2053 Pratt Ave, Des Plaines, IL 60019

Owner of Record: ILIE & Maria Stoia

On **4/17/2008** claimant made an oral contract with the owner tr furnish all labor and materials, equipment and services necessary for.

Labor and material Plumbing work

for and in said improvement and that on 4/17/2008 the claimant completed all required by said contract for and in said improvement.

That at the special instance and request of owner(s), the claimant furnished extra and additional materials and extra and additional labor on said premises the value of which is \$ 0.00 and which was completed on 4/17/2008.

Wednesday, August 27, 2008

This is An Attempt To Collect A Debt

Page 1 of 2

Lien ID: 2689-4415

Title company please be informed that this lien incurs 10% interest from date of filing And must be calculated at time of closing pursuant to 770ILCS 60/1(a) of the Illinois Lien Act.

3 Pgr

0824256015 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The original contract amount was for \$4,258.00 in addition extra work was done at a cost of \$0.00 . After allowing for all credits in favor of the owner \$2,758.00 is due and owing on which is due and owing on which interest is accruing at the rate of 10% per year. Also due is the filing fee of \$297.00 , release of Lien fee of \$200.00 , title search fee of \$85.00 , and certified mailing fees of \$65.00 for a total due of \$3,504.74

The claimant claims a lien on said land and improvements.

Date: 8/27/2008

Signed by: I tim F. Boude

Print Name/Title

Steve Boucher

President/Contractors Lien Services

TAKE NOTICE

THE CLAIM OF Bishop Plumbing inc

DESCRIBED IN THIS CLAIM FOR LIEN HAS BEEN ASSIGNED TO CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES, INC. All NOTICES OF ANY KIND WHETHER PROVIDED FOR OR REQUIRED BY STATUE OR OTHERWISE MUST BE SENT TO CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES, INC. AT 6315 . MILWAUKEE AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60646. NOTICES SENT TO THE FORMER CLAIMANT WILL NOT BE VALID. FURTHER, ONLY CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES, INC., CAN NEGOTIATE A SETTLEMENT OF THIS CLAIM FOR LIEN ANY PAYMENTS MADE TO THE FORMER CLAIMANT WILL NOT AFFECT YOUR LIABILITY TO CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES, INC.

VERIFICATION

I declare that I am authorized to file this CLAIM OF LIEN (MECHANICS) on the foreign of the claimant. I have read the foregoing document and know the contents thereof; the same is true of my own knowledge. I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Illinois that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Contractor's Lien Services, Inc. on 8/27/2008.

Signed by: 1/2

Print Name/Title: Steve Boucher

President/Contractors Lien Services

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 27 day of August, 2008.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL PAULINA BUDZIK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/17/11

Wednesday, August 27, 2008

This Is An Attempt To Collect A Debt

Page 2 of 2

Lien ID: 2689-4415

Title company please be informed that this lien incurs 10% interest from date of filing And must be calculated at time of closing pursuant to 770ILCS 60/1(a) of the Illinois Lien Act.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(G) "Riders," means all Rider following Riders are to be exec	s to this Security Instrument that are uted by Borrower [check box as applic	e executed by Borrower. The able]:
Adjustable Rate Rider Graduated Payment Rider Balloon Rider Other(s) [specify]	Condominium Rider Planned Unit Development Rider Rate Improvement Rider	1-4 Family Rider Biweekly Payment Rider Second Home Rider
final, non-speciable judicial op (I) "Community Association I other charges that are impossible movements association or sim (J) "Electronic Funds Transfe check, draft, or similar paper in instrument, computer, or magnidebit or credit an account. Such teller machine transactions, clearinghouse transfers.	Dues, Fees, and Assessments" means a sed on Borrower or the Property by silar organization.	of law) as well as all applicable all dues, fees, assessments and a condominium association, than a transaction originated by a electronic terminal, telephonic thorize a financial institution to int-of-sale transfers, automated ire transfers, and automated
whether by way of judgment, s proceeds, paid under the coverage (ii) condemnation or other taking or (iv) misrepresentations of, or or (iv) means the Loan. (N) "Periodic Payment" means the Note, plus (ii) any amounts (O) "RESPA" means the Real E its implementing regulation, Reg to time, or any additional or suc As used in this Security Instruit imposed in regard to a "federal federally related mortgage loan (P) "Successor in Interest of B	ose item's that are described in Section means any compensation, settlement, a settlement or otherwise, paid by any these describes in Section 5) for: (i) damage to of all or any port of the Property; (iii) convenissions as to, the value and/or condition and insurance protecting Lender against the regularly scheduled amount due founder Section 3 of this Security Instruitistate Settlement Procedures (ac. (12 U. julation X (24 C.F.R. Part 350C), as the describe and in the gold imment, "RESPA" refers to all requirement, "RESPA" refers to all requirement, "RESPA" refers to all requirement, "under RESPA. orrower" means any party that has take forrower's obligations under the Note as	award of damages, or proceeds aird party (other than insurance of or destruction of, the Property; revance in lieu of condemnation; on of the Property. It the nonpayment of, or default or (i) principal and interest under ment. S.C. Section 2601 et seq.) and any might be amended from time overns the same subject matter. Lents and restrictions that are used to an does not qualify as a section of the property.
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE	PROPERTY	
Security Instrument and the Not and charges arising out of the Li	s to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loa i) the performance of Borrower's coven- ie; and (iii) the performance of all agree oan whether or not herein set forth. For yey to Lender and Lender's successors a ty located in <u>COOK</u>	ants and agreements under this ments of Borrower to pay fees
OF SECTION 33, TOWNSH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, I	TOWN IMPROVEMENT CORPORAT: VISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF HIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EX IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.	ION DES PLAINES THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AST OF THE THIRD
PIN #09-33-400 ILINOIS 73216 (05-02)	- 0 (6 -0000 Page 2 of 14	DocMagic (Elfanata 800-849-1362) www.docmagic.com